



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 003      **Contract ID:** 0148-0213      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** October 23, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 9/25/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 531 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00793A CARRYING ROUTE 15 OVER THE QUINNIPIAC RIVER      **Project(s):** 0015(159)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROTHA Contracting Company Inc	\$10,381,331.10	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$11,989,900.00	115.49%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$18,250,000.00	175.80%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0148-0213      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** October 23, 2024      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Call Order:** 003      **Project(s):** 0015(159)  
**Contract Time:** 531 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 00793A CARRYING ROUTE 15 OVER THE QUINNIPIAC RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0020763 DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	2,715.000	108.00000	293,220.00	35.00000	95,025.00	150.00000	407,250.00
0020	0020765 GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0030	0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0040	0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0050	0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0060	0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	4,206.000	10.00000	42,060.00	12.00000	50,472.00	16.00000	67,296.00
0070	0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	229,000.00000	229,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0080	0101130 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions ** ton	453.000	47.00000	21,291.00	200.00000	90,600.00	100.00000	45,300.00
0090	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	0202000	951.000	26.00000	24,726.00	110.00000	104,610.00	85.00000	80,835.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0110	0202216	2,364.000	37.00000	87,468.00	125.00000	295,500.00	115.00000	271,860.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0120	0202217	10,840.000	1.00000	10,840.00	1.00000	10,840.00	1.00000	10,840.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0130	0202218	23,420.000	1.00000	23,420.00	1.00000	23,420.00	1.00000	23,420.00
	WASHING-IN SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0140	0202315	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0150	0202452	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
	TEST PIT	ea.						
0160	0202501	81.000	8.00000	648.00	25.00000	2,025.00	50.00000	4,050.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170	0202502	45.000	37.00000	1,665.00	95.00000	4,275.00	200.00000	9,000.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0180	0202529	610.000	2.20000	1,342.00	7.00000	4,270.00	12.00000	7,320.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0190	0202911	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0203000	16.000	40.00000	640.00	115.00000	1,840.00	250.00000	4,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0210	0204001	362.000	2,000.00000	724,000.00	930.00000	336,660.00	1,600.00000	579,200.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0220	0204151 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0230	0209001 1,941.000	8.50000	16,498.50	5.00000	9,705.00	15.00000	29,115.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0240	0210821 11,000.000	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0250	0211000 315.000	18.00000	5,670.00	35.00000	11,025.00	100.00000	31,500.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0260	0211001 2.000	12,500.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
	TRACK OUT MAT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0270	0216030 162.000	27.00000	4,374.00	55.00000	8,910.00	100.00000	16,200.00
	SYNTHETIC COMPRESSIBLE INCLUSION ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0280	0219001 8,312.000	6.50000	54,028.00	6.00000	49,872.00	10.00000	83,120.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0290	0304002 1,083.000	53.00000	57,399.00	95.00000	102,885.00	100.00000	108,300.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0300	0305000 567.000	48.00000	27,216.00	60.00000	34,020.00	120.00000	68,040.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	ton						
0310	0406124 243.000	115.00000	27,945.00	80.00000	19,440.00	125.00000	30,375.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.y.						
0320	0406159 2,619.000	160.00000	419,040.00	175.00000	458,325.00	200.00000	523,800.00
	PMA S0.5						
	ton						
0330	0406170 37.000	270.00000	9,990.00	350.00000	12,950.00	300.00000	11,100.00
	HMA S1						
	ton						
0340	0406171 690.000	185.00000	127,650.00	175.00000	120,750.00	200.00000	138,000.00
	HMA S0.5						
	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0350	0406172	37.000	160.00000	5,920.00	350.00000	12,950.00	200.00000	7,400.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0360	0406173	142.000	360.00000	51,120.00	300.00000	42,600.00	400.00000	56,800.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0370	0406195	9,429.000	2.00000	18,858.00	4.00000	37,716.00	2.00000	18,858.00
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0380	0406238	1,606.000	16.00000	25,696.00	20.00000	32,120.00	15.00000	24,090.00
	NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT	gal						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0406303	81.000	52.00000	4,212.00	40.00000	3,240.00	50.00000	4,050.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0400	0406312	221.000	21.00000	4,641.00	17.00000	3,757.00	30.00000	6,630.00
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0406314	12,500.000	0.60000	7,500.00	0.55000	6,875.00	1.00000	12,500.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0406315	1,570.000	0.80000	1,256.00	0.75000	1,177.50	1.00000	1,570.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0406600	3,252.000	3.70000	12,032.40	3.50000	11,382.00	5.00000	16,260.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0440	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0450	0407001	5,420.000	1.00000	5,420.00	1.00000	5,420.00	5.00000	27,100.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0460	0407002	2,710.000	1.00000	2,710.00	1.00000	2,710.00	5.00000	13,550.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-MANUAL	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0470	0407003	5,420.000	16.50000	89,430.00	10.00000	54,200.00	20.00000	108,400.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0480	0409001	24,311.000	3.95000	96,028.45	5.00000	121,555.00	15.00000	364,665.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0490	0503001	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	1,115,633.00000	1,115,633.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0500	0503967	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	TEMPORARY WORK PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0506070	26.000	14,000.00000	364,000.00	20,000.00000	520,000.00	22,000.00000	572,000.00
	GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0506071	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00
	PERFORMANCE TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0506072	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	EXTENDED CREEP TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	0506073	22.000	1,500.00000	33,000.00	2,500.00000	55,000.00	5,000.00000	110,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR GROUND ANCHOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	0514271	4,025.000	310.00000	1,247,750.00	400.00000	1,610,000.00	600.00000	2,415,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0560	0521014	24.000	1,600.00000	38,400.00	3,800.00000	91,200.00	3,000.00000	72,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0522178	3.000	6,500.00000	19,500.00	7,700.00000	23,100.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0586040.10	3.000	6,200.00000	18,600.00	7,500.00000	22,500.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0590	0586620	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0600	0586760	3.000	520.00000	1,560.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0610	0601046	201.000	105.00000	21,105.00	250.00000	50,250.00	500.00000	100,500.00
	BRIDGE CURB CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	0601047	5.000	4,620.00000	23,100.00	5,700.00000	28,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	ENDBLOCK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0630	0601054	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00	30,000.00000	120,000.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0640	0601064	41.000	500.00000	20,500.00	5,000.00000	205,000.00	5,000.00000	205,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0650	0601072	21.000	600.00000	12,600.00	695.00000	14,595.00	2,000.00000	42,000.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0660	0601205	37.000	750.00000	27,750.00	2,000.00000	74,000.00	2,500.00000	92,500.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE LINK SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0670	0601504	546.000	16.50000	9,009.00	32.00000	17,472.00	15.00000	8,190.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0680	0602030	10,745.000	2.50000	26,862.50	2.50000	26,862.50	6.00000	64,470.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0690	0603474	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	0603726	72.000	65.00000	4,680.00	82.00000	5,904.00	65.00000	4,680.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0710	0603802	16.000	505.00000	8,080.00	810.00000	12,960.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0720	0610002	1,424.000	60.00000	85,440.00	75.00000	106,800.00	120.00000	170,880.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.						
0730	0653100	752.000	22.00000	16,544.00	32.00000	24,064.00	20.00000	15,040.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0740	0686000.12	35.000	130.00000	4,550.00	150.00000	5,250.00	200.00000	7,000.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0750	0686950.10	22.000	76.00000	1,672.00	50.00000	1,100.00	200.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0760	0703013	423.000	62.00000	26,226.00	110.00000	46,530.00	200.00000	84,600.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0770	0703030	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	700.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0780	0703031	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0790	0707009	405.000	100.00000	40,500.00	165.00000	66,825.00	125.00000	50,625.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0800	0708001	29.000	130.00000	3,770.00	45.00000	1,305.00	50.00000	1,450.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0810	0714999	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0820	0728032	317.000	70.00000	22,190.00	125.00000	39,625.00	150.00000	47,550.00
	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0830 0755014	2,368.000	1.60000	3,788.80	3.50000	8,288.00	10.00000	23,680.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.							
0840 0803015	17,096.000	36.50000	624,004.00	38.00000	649,648.00	48.00000	820,608.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVTMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0850 0815200	63.000	21.00000	1,323.00	40.00000	2,520.00	30.00000	1,890.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING l.f.							
0860 0819002	94.000	15.00000	1,410.00	48.00000	4,512.00	50.00000	4,700.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0870 0822100.01	3,221.000	47.00000	151,387.00	55.00000	177,155.00	100.00000	322,100.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER l.f.							
0880 0822100.02	320.000	86.00000	27,520.00	65.00000	20,800.00	100.00000	32,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED) l.f.							
0900 0822100.60	2,415.000	200.00000	483,000.00	150.00000	362,250.00	160.00000	386,400.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (MOVABLE) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0910 0822101.01	3,150.000	4.00000	12,600.00	10.00000	31,500.00	15.00000	47,250.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER l.f.							
0920 0904051	201.000	430.00000	86,430.00	500.00000	100,500.00	400.00000	80,400.00
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0930 0910030.50	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0940 0910031	4.000	4,350.00000	17,400.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT ea.							
0950 0910300	3,235.000	26.00000	84,110.00	25.00000	80,875.00	30.00000	97,050.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH A Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0970	0910310	2,702.000	47.00000	126,994.00	40.00000	108,080.00	45.00000	121,590.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (MD-B MASH)	l.f.						
0980	0910400	50.000	36.00000	1,800.00	48.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	750.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
0990	0910401	50.000	47.00000	2,350.00	55.00000	2,750.00	20.00000	1,000.00
	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
1020	0910890	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
1030	0911101	2.000	2,750.00000	5,500.00	4,100.00000	8,200.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	MD-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
1040	0911923	3.000	1,950.00000	5,850.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
1050	0912503	7,436.000	5.00000	37,180.00	5.00000	37,180.00	5.00000	37,180.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
1060	0913011	148.000	40.00000	5,920.00	68.00000	10,064.00	75.00000	11,100.00
	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
1070	0913068	173.000	20.00000	3,460.00	42.00000	7,266.00	50.00000	8,650.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1080	0913838	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0917010	11,000.000	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00	1.00000	11,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1100	0944000	11,810.000	9.25000	109,242.50	9.00000	106,290.00	20.00000	236,200.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1110	0944105	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	130.00000	780.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	STRUCTURAL SOIL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1120	0949000	700.000	15.75000	11,025.00	15.00000	10,500.00	15.00000	10,500.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1130	0949059	28.000	94.50000	2,646.00	90.00000	2,520.00	250.00000	7,000.00
	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA RED CHOKEBERRY 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1140	0949060.06	1.000	945.00000	945.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	TAXODIUM DISTICHUM, COMMON BALD CYPRESS, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1150	0949086	50.000	89.25000	4,462.50	85.00000	4,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1160	0949111	160.000	26.25000	4,200.00	25.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	8,000.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1170	0949154	7.000	78.75000	551.25	75.00000	525.00	100.00000	700.00
	POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
1180	0949228	93.000	84.00000	7,812.00	80.00000	7,440.00	250.00000	23,250.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1190	0949288	16.000	89.25000	1,428.00	85.00000	1,360.00	250.00000	4,000.00
	AMELANCHIER ARBOREA, DOWNY SERVICE- BERRY 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1200	0949302	7.000	73.50000	514.50	75.00000	525.00	250.00000	1,750.00
	ULMUS AMERICANA CV. "VALLEY FORGE" OR "NEW HARMONY" "VALLEY FORGE" OR "NEW HARMONY" AMERICAN ELM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1210	0949325	83.000	89.25000	7,407.75	80.00000	6,640.00	100.00000	8,300.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1220	0949338.03	58.000	57.75000	3,349.50	50.00000	2,900.00	100.00000	5,800.00
	LONICERA SEMPERVIRENS, TRUMPET HONEYSUCKLE, #3 CONTAINER	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1230	0949342	1.000	630.00000	630.00	750.00000	750.00	750.00000	750.00
	METASEQUOIA GLYPTOSTROBOIDES, DAWN REDWOOD, 6' - 7' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1240	0949362.25	4.000	1,155.00000	4,620.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	PRUNUS SEROTINA, BLACK CHERRY 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1250	0949479	50.000	99.75000	4,987.50	90.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	25,000.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS - AMERICAN ELDER 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1260	0949735	5.000	1,575.00000	7,875.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1270	0949759	3.000	682.50000	2,047.50	750.00000	2,250.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEET BAY MAGNOLIA 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1280	0949833	7.000	1,039.50000	7,276.50	1,000.00000	7,000.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1290	0949870	25.000	99.75000	2,493.75	90.00000	2,250.00	150.00000	3,750.00
	ARONIA MELANOCARPA, BLACK CHOKEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1300	0949891	250.000	42.00000	10,500.00	40.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	12,500.00
	ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1310	0949926	84.000	94.50000	7,938.00	90.00000	7,560.00	50.00000	4,200.00
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1320	0950021	5,800.000	1.84000	10,672.00	2.00000	11,600.00	2.00000	11,600.00
	LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1330	0950040	6,010.000	1.58000	9,495.80	1.50000	9,015.00	2.00000	12,020.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1340	0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1350	0952051	6,010.000	12.60000	75,726.00	12.00000	72,120.00	20.00000	120,200.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1360	0969030	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	270,000.00000	270,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1370	0969054	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1380	0969062	19.000	3,500.00000	66,500.00	5,400.00000	102,600.00	6,000.00000	114,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1390	0971001	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1400	0971999	168.000	200.00000	33,600.00	150.00000	25,200.00	150.00000	25,200.00
	WRECKER SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1410	0974001	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1420	0975004	(1.000)	945,000.00000	945,000.00	1,175,000.00000	1,175,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1430	0976002	230.000	1.00000	230.00	2.50000	575.00	1.00000	230.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1440	0978002	125.000	85.00000	10,625.00	74.00000	9,250.00	100.00000	12,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1450	0979003	24.000	125.00000	3,000.00	135.00000	3,240.00	200.00000	4,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1460	0979004	16.000	250.00000	4,000.00	215.00000	3,440.00	250.00000	4,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1470 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
1480 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	125.0000 ea.	50.00000	6,250.00	40.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	6,250.00
1490 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	16.0000 v.f.	105.00000	1,680.00	925.00000	14,800.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00
1500 1130010 ARROW BOARD	14.0000 day	25.00000	350.00	60.00000	840.00	30.00000	420.00
1510 1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	126.0000 day	52.00000	6,552.00	82.00000	10,332.00	50.00000	6,300.00
1520 1131015 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY - TRAILER MOUNT, TOW BEHIND ** See Special Provisions **	7.0000 day	100.00000	700.00	115.00000	805.00	500.00000	3,500.00
1530 1203109 SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	2.0000 ea.	3,300.00000	6,600.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
1540 1205201 TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	9.0000 ea.	100.00000	900.00	94.00000	846.00	100.00000	900.00
1550 1205203 TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	16.0000 ea.	100.00000	1,600.00	94.00000	1,504.00	100.00000	1,600.00
1560 1205204 TYPE DE-4 DELINEATOR	7.0000 ea.	100.00000	700.00	94.00000	658.00	100.00000	700.00
1570 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
1580 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	5.0000 s.f.	100.00000	500.00	175.00000	875.00	300.00000	1,500.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1590	1208937 49.000 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	100.00000	4,900.00	120.00000	5,880.00	150.00000	7,350.00
1600	1209114 1,700.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	0.68000	1,156.00	0.95000	1,615.00	1.00000	1,700.00
1610	1209124 1,700.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	0.68000	1,156.00	0.95000	1,615.00	1.00000	1,700.00
1620	1210110 6,250.000 4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	1.10000	6,875.00	1.05000	6,562.50	1.00000	6,250.00
1630	1210111 6,250.000 4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	1.10000	6,875.00	1.05000	6,562.50	1.00000	6,250.00
1640	1210113 1,570.000 6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	1.42000	2,229.40	1.40000	2,198.00	1.00000	1,570.00
1650	1211001 11,100.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.58000	17,538.00	1.05000	11,655.00	1.00000	11,100.00
1660	1212001 12,150.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	2.52000	30,618.00	3.00000	36,450.00	3.00000	36,450.00
1670	1212002 17,600.000 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	2.52000	44,352.00	3.00000	52,800.00	3.00000	52,800.00
1680	1214002 12,500.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	3.57000	44,625.00	3.75000	46,875.00	3.00000	37,500.00
1690	1214003 1,600.000 8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	4.73000	7,568.00	5.00000	8,000.00	5.00000	8,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1700	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	600.000 s.f.	29.68000 17,808.00	75.00000 45,000.00	50.00000 30,000.00		
1710	1504010 TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	500.00000 500.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	100,000.00000 100,000.00		
1720	1507000 PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000 25,000.00	110,000.00000 110,000.00	200,000.00000 200,000.00		
1730	1802210.02 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	4.000 ea.	400.00000 1,600.00	550.00000 2,200.00	500.00000 2,000.00		
1740	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	400.00000 800.00	550.00000 1,100.00	500.00000 1,000.00		
1750	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	6.000 ea.	400.00000 2,400.00	550.00000 3,300.00	500.00000 3,000.00		
1760	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	8.000 ea.	400.00000 3,200.00	550.00000 4,400.00	500.00000 4,000.00		
1770	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	400.00000 1,600.00	550.00000 2,200.00	500.00000 2,000.00		
1780	1802211.02 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	4.000 ea.	200.00000 800.00	150.00000 600.00	200.00000 800.00		
1790	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	200.00000 400.00	150.00000 300.00	200.00000 400.00		
1800	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	6.000 ea.	200.00000 1,200.00	150.00000 900.00	200.00000 1,200.00		
1810	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	8.000 ea.	200.00000 1,600.00	150.00000 1,200.00	200.00000 1,600.00		





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1820	1802211.21	4.000	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1830	1806202	168.000	20.00000	3,360.00	185.00000	31,080.00	200.00000	33,600.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1840	1806226	168.000	20.00000	3,360.00	185.00000	31,080.00	200.00000	33,600.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1860	0202491	63.000	12.00000	756.00	40.00000	2,520.00	50.00000	3,150.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
1870	0204139	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	250.00000	20,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	l.f.						
1880	0821402	240.000	200.00000	48,000.00	295.00000	70,800.00	350.00000	84,000.00
	SINGLE SLOPE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (28" x 42")	l.f.						
1890	0910164	38.000	63.00000	2,394.00	50.00000	1,900.00	75.00000	2,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 2)	l.f.						
1900	0910165	38.000	73.50000	2,793.00	50.00000	1,900.00	75.00000	2,850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-I SYSTEM 3)	l.f.						
1910	0910186	1.000	1,260.00000	1,260.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - TRAILING END	ea.						
1920	0910322	1.000	6,930.00000	6,930.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL SPAN SECTION TYPE II	ea.						
1930	0912103	50.000	420.00000	21,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	350.00000	17,500.00
	DRILLING HOLE FOR GUIDE RAIL POST ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1940	1131021	23.000	2,625.00000	60,375.00	2,500.00000	57,500.00	3,500.00000	80,500.00
	SMART WORK ZONE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1950	1131022 SMART WORK ZONE TRAILER RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 ea.	1,650.00000 24,750.00	3,000.00000 45,000.00	1,500.00000 22,500.00		
1960	1131025 SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) ** See Special Provisions **	207.000 mo.	600.00000 124,200.00	995.00000 205,965.00	1,000.00000 207,000.00		
1970	1131028 SMART WORK ZONE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SCMQ) ** See Special Provisions **	138.000 mo.	875.00000 120,750.00	800.00000 110,400.00	2,000.00000 276,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$10,381,331.10	\$11,989,900.00	\$18,250,000.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$10,381,331.10</b>	<b>\$11,989,900.00</b>	<b>\$18,250,000.00</b>		
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							